

2001

Checkrite Recovery Services v. Deborah M. King : Amicus Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Richard H. DeLoney; Bennett & DeLoney; Attorneys for Appellant.

David A. Greenwood; Evan S. Strassberg; Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall and McCarthy; Attorneys for Amicus Curiae.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Checkrite Recovery Services v. King*, No. 20010006.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1730

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE ON APPEAL	iii
STANDARD OF REVIEW	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. <u>THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY ENTERING A DEFAULT JUDGMENT THAT DID NOT INCLUDE APPELLANT’S CHECK COLLECTION FEE</u>	1
A. The Case of <i>Tholen v. Sandy City and Southridge Special Improvement District</i> is Not Dispositive of Any Issue in this Appeal	1
B. The District Court Did Not Abuse its Discretion in Refusing to Award Appellant a Check Collection Fee	2
C. Utah Code Ann. § 7-15-1 Does Not Compel a Trial Court to Award Check Collection Fees in a Default Judgment	4
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Frampton v. Wilson, 605 P.2d 771, 774 (Utah 1980)3, 4

Morgan v. Morgan, 795 P.2d 684, 686 (Utah Ct. App. 1990).....3, 4

Stevenett v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., 977 P.2d 508, 516 (Utah Ct. App. 1999) iii, 2, 3

Tholen v. Sandy City and Southridge Special Improvement District, 849 P.2d 592, 596
(Utah Ct. App. 1993)1, 2

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 7-15-14, 5
